the retiree. The rates shall be fixed as a percentage above the rate for active employees as 

follows: 

Retirees’ Rate above Employees’ Rate 

Retiree only 39% 

Retiree plus one 38% 

Family 38% 

10.3 Life Insurance 

The County agrees to provide thirty-five thousand dollars ($35,000) in group term life insurance 

coverage for Unit employees 

10.4 Employee Physical 

Each calendar year an employee who, for the previous calendar year, elected the County 

insurance program and had no dependents for whom the County paid a portion of the medical